		RECEIPT NUME	IED:	
		09031020		
		STATE CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
EDC TRANSPORTATION	dan.kikkert@edcgov	.us	03/10/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
EL DORADO			FW2022-0017	
PROJECT TITLE				
APACHE AVENUE PEDESTRIAN SAFETY & CO	ONNECTIVITY PRO	JECT		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME			PHONE NUMBER	
EDC TRANSPORTATION	dan.kikkert@edcgc	v.us	(530) 573-7914	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
924 B EMERALD BAY ROAD	SOUTH LAKE	CA	96150	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		autoria de entre estado un apresidente entre estado en		
	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity	
	Tax Society Science Co.	77.000	2 (20 1464 T)	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)				
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	sirectly to CDFVV	1,136.50 \$		
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$		
☐ County documentary handling fee		\$		
☐ Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:			00.00	
🗀 Cash 📋 Credit 📋 Check 🔯 Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	\$0.00	
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAI	ME AND TITLE		
AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE				
X Kun buly Preston, Dpty Janelle K. Horne Recorder-Clerk, by Kimberly Preston, Dpty				
				

COPY - COFWIASB

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): County of El Dorado Department of Transportation 924 B Emerald Bay Road South Lake Tahoe, CA 9615		
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044			
County Clerk County of: El Dorado	(Address)		
Project Title: Apache Avenue Pedestrian Sa	fety and Connectivity Project		
Project Applicant: El Dorado County			
Project Location - Specific: 0.44 miles of Apache Ave. in Meyers, South Lake Tahoe Magnet School	e Tahoe CA from the US 50 / State Route 89 intersection to Lake		
Project Location - City: South Lake Tahoe	Project Location - County: El Dorado		
of Apache Ave. The project is needed to addres related to walking and bicycling to the Tahoe N	es of Project: ments, including water quality improvements, along 0.44 miles s existing safety and connectivity challenges for the community lagnet School and Tahoe Paradise Park.		
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: El [Dorado County ct: El Dorado County Department of Transportation		
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	ct: El Dorado County Department of Transportation		
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); Categorical Exemption. State type and Statutory Exemptions. State code number	200		
Reasons why project is exempt: Because the project proposes safety and moder creation of bike lanes and is not anticipated to r	rnization improvements to an existing roadway, including result in extraordinary circumstances (such as impacts to porically exempt under CEQA Class 1C – Existing Facilities.		
Lead Agency Contact Person: Daniel Kikkert, P.E.	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (530) 573-7914		
dan.kikkert@edcgov.us If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption f 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by	inding. the public agency approving the project?. ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Signature: Dan Kikkert Dilgitally signed by Dan Kikkert Date: 2022.03.10 08:51:23 - 08'00'	Date: 10 March, 2022 Title: Sr. Civil Engineer		
■ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed	by Applicant		
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resour Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public F			

MAR 1 0 2022

JANELDE K. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk By Number of Park

El Dorado County

Janelle K. Horne, Recorder-Clerk 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5490

Receipt: 22-8821

Produ	ıctName		Extended
FISH	FISH AND	WILDLIFE	\$0.00
	FILING		
	# Pages		1
	Document #	0903	102022-017
1	Document Info:	EDCTRANSP	ORTATION
	Filing Type		NOE
Total			\$0.00
Chang	je (Cash)		\$0.00

Thank You for Your Business

3/10/22 10:14 AM KP PLACERVILLE